

EOS INTERNATIONAL
Headquarters
2292 Faraday Avenue
Carlsbad, CA 92008-7208 USA

t. 800-876-5484 t. 760-431-8400 f. 760-431-8448 w. eosintl.com Americas Europe Middle East/Africa Asia Pacific

For Immediate Release

CBS News Reference Library Selects EOS.Web® Enterprise

CBS News Inks Deal With EOS International®

(Carlsbad, CA – May 18, 2005) Market leader EOS International announces that CBS News has selected EOS. Web Enterprise to help satisfy their information management and research request requirements.

"I am sincerely gratified that after investigating the library solutions available on the market today, CBS News chose EOS.Web," states EOS CEO Tony Saadat. "We are looking forward to working directly with them on future development projects as CBS News incorporates EOS.Web Enterprise into their vision of a larger information management program."

"I anticipate making the EOS.Web OPAC available to researchers, producers, and executives, with our library collection contributing content towards news coverage and investigative stories," states Laura Kapnick, Reference Library Director for CBS News.

Established in 1940, the CBS News Reference Library has one of the largest editorial news library collections in the world.

About CBS News

The CBS News Division operates a worldwide news organization serving the CBS Television and Radio Networks with regularly scheduled news and public affairs broadcasts – including, among others, the CBS EVENING NEWS, THE EARLY SHOW, 60 MINUTES, 60 MINUTES WEDNESDAY, 48 HOURS INVESTIGATES, FACE THE NATION, SUNDAY MORNING – and special reports on breaking news in addition to the award-winning www.CBSNews.com Website. The division maintains 18 news bureaus and offices in the United States and abroad in addition to its world headquarters in New York.

About EOS International

EOS International is a leading global library information management software and services provider with a client base of over 3,000 special libraries. A client-driven company that has earned the top customer satisfaction award for the past two years and earned a nomination for the Computerworld Smithsonian award, EOS library automation software products (EOS.Web® Express, EOS.Web® Enterprise, and hosted, EOS e-Library Service®) serve the stringent knowledge and content management needs of corporate, legal, medical, government and special libraries of all sizes. EOS International can be found online at http://www.eosintl.com.